organizations.

Encana supports community initiatives
in six key areas:
Environment – includes partnerships with organizations
that care for and protect the environment as well as
those that provide environmental education to youth

INVESTING FOR SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES

CO
M

M
UN

IT
Y

IN
VE

ST
M

EN
T

/09r

www.encana.com/responsibility

ENCANA / HIGHLIGHTS

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (Pro Forma)

(US$ millions, except per share amounts) 2009 2008

Revenues, Net of Royalties  6,732   13,505
Cash Flow  5,021   6,354
 Per Share – Diluted  6.68   8.45
Net Earnings  749   3,405
 Per Share – Diluted  1.00   4.53
Operating Earnings  1,767   2,605
  Per Share – Diluted 2.35   3.47

Total Capital Investment  3,755   5,255
Net Acquisition and Divestiture Activity  (815)  317
Net Capital Investment   2,940   5,572

Dividends Per Common Share ($/share)  0.80   0.80
Dividend Yield (%) (2)  2  2

Debt to Capitalization (%) 32 n/a
Debt to Adjusted EBITDA (times) (1) 2.1 n/a
Debt (1) to Proved Developed Reserves ($/Mcfe)  1.14   n/a

(1) Non-GAAP measures as referenced in the Advisory on page 73.

(2) Based on NYSE closing price at year end.

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS (Pro Forma)

After Royalties 2009 2008

Production
Natural Gas (MMcf/d)
 Canada 1,224   1,300
 USA 1,616   1,633

Total Natural Gas (MMcf/d) 2,840   2,933
Oil & NGLs (bbls/d)

   Canada  15,880   19,980
   USA   11,317   13,350

Total Oil & NGLs (bbls/d) 27,197   33,330

Total Production (MMcfe/d) 3,003   3,132

Reserves (1)
Year-End Reserves (Bcfe) 12,774 12,402
Net Reserve Additions (Bcfe) 1,857 1,848
Production Replacement (%) 169 161
Finding and Development Cost ($/Mcfe) 1.62 2.18
Recycle Ratio 3.2 2.9
Reserve Life Index (years) 11.7 10.8

(1) 2009 before SEC price revisions
For additional information on reserves reporting protocols, see page 72.

34
ENCANA CORPORATION 2009 Annual Report

Learn more about natural gas and Encana at www.encana.com

Abundant, affordable natural gas creates jobs, and grows the economy. It brings what
you need, in long-haul trucks, or takes you where you are going, in buses and cars.
And it will even cook your dinner. Natural gas powers your neighbourhood, your town,
your country, with fewer emissions than other fossil fuels. We are Encana.

Learn more about natural gas and Encana at www.encana.com

[…]

(1) Results prior to November 30, 2009 include costs incurred from Canada – Other (former Canadian Plains and former Integrated Oil – Canada operations). These operations were transferred to
Cenovus as part of the Split Transaction.

133
ENCANA CORPORATION 2009 Annual Report

Supplemental Information (prepared in US$)

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (unaudited)

Supplemental Financial Information

The following Supplemental Information presents selected historical pro forma financial and operating information related to the ongoing operations
of EnCana Corporation (“EnCana”). The information excludes the results of operations from assets distributed to Cenovus Energy Inc. as part of the
Split Transaction.

For background on the pro forma information please refer to Note 1 – Basis of Presentation in the Notes to EnCana Pro Forma Consolidated
Statements of Earnings and Cash from Operating Activities.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings (unaudited)

For the year ended December 31   2009 2008

   Deduct Add/(Deduct)
   EnCana Cenovus Pro Forma  EnCana EnCana
($ millions, except per share amounts)  Consolidated  Carve-out  Adjustments Note 2 Pro Forma Pro Forma

Revenues, Net of Royalties $ 11,114  $ 4,382  $   $ 6,732  $ 13,505

Expenses
 Production and mineral taxes   171   39   132   403
 Transportation and selling   1,280   596   684   741
 Operating   1,627   619   1,008   1,252
 Purchased product   1,460   640   820   1,476
 Depreciation, depletion and amortization   3,704   1,052   118   A   2,770   3,096
 Administrative   477   108   41   B   359   329
   (51)   C
 Interest, net   405   34   371   368
 Accretion of asset retirement obligation   71   34   37   40
 Foreign exchange (gain) loss, net   (22)   290   (312)   673
  (Gain) loss on divestitures   2   –   2   (143)

Net Earnings Before Income Tax   1,939   970   (108)   861   5,270
  Income tax expense   109   393   396   D i), ii),iii), iv)   112   1,865

Net Earnings from Continuing Operations   1,830   577   (504)   749   3,405
Net Earnings from Discontinued Operations   32   32   –   –   –

Net Earnings $ 1,862  $ 609 $ (504)   $ 749 $ 3,405

Net Earnings from Continuing Operations
   per Common Share   E
 Basic $ 2.44   $ 1.00 $ 4.54
  Diluted $ 2.44   $ 1.00  $ 4.53

Net Earnings per Common Share   E
 Basic $ 2.48   $ 1.00  $ 4.54
  Diluted $ 2.48   $ 1.00  $ 4.53

134
ENCANA CORPORATION 2009 Annual Report

Supplemental Information (prepared in US$)

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash from Operating Activities (unaudited)

For the year ended December 31   2009 2008

   Deduct Add/(Deduct)
   EnCana Cenovus Pro Forma  EnCana EnCana
($ millions)  Consolidated  Carve-out  Adjustments Note 2 Pro Forma Pro Forma

Operating Activities
 Net earnings from continuing operations $ 1,830 $ 577 $ (504)   $ 749  $ 3,405
 Depreciation, depletion and amortization   3,704   1,052   118   A   2,770   3,096
 Future income taxes   (1,799)   (501)   860   D i), ii), iii), iv)   (438)   1,297
 Cash tax on sale of assets   –   –   –   25
 Unrealized (gain) loss on risk management   2,680   614   2,066   (1,995)
 Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss   (231)   277   (508)   676
 Accretion of asset retirement obligation   71   34   37   40
 (Gain) loss on divestitures   2   –   2   (143)
 Other   373   30   343   (47)
 Cash flow from discontinued operations   149   149   –   –
 Net change in other assets and liabilities   23   (15)   38   (173)
 Net change in non-cash working capital
   from continuing operations   (29)   (11)   (18)   43
 Net change in non-cash working capital
   from discontinued operations   1,100   1,100   –   –

Cash From Operating Activities $ 7,873  $ 3,306 $ 474   $ 5,041  $ 6,224

135
ENCANA CORPORATION 2009 Annual Report

Supplemental Information (prepared in US$)

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Earnings and Cash from Operating Activities (unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

On November 30, 2009, EnCana completed a corporate reorganization (the “Split Transaction”) involving the division of EnCana into two independent
publicly traded energy companies – EnCana and Cenovus Energy Inc. The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings and Pro Forma
Consolidated Statement of Cash from Operating Activities have been prepared for information purposes and assumes the Split Transaction occurred